Assumptions

6

Combined franchise creates added strength in
target market with strong demographics

(1) Pro forma for recently closed BKCS acquisition using regulatory financial data as of June 30, 2017
(2) Based on FRBA’s October 17, 2017 closing price of $12.75
(3) Source: SNL Financial

FRBA (14)

DLNO (2)

• Pro Forma FRBA (6/30/2017)¹

- Total Assets of $1.6 billion

- Total Loans of $1.3 billion

- Total Deposits of $1.3 billion

- Market Capitalization of approximately $235.5

million²

- 16 Branches

• Burlington County Demographics³

County

Median HH

Income 2018

($)

Projected HH

Income Change

2018-2023

(%)

Burlington 80,809 4.06

Aggregate: State of NJ 78,317 8.08

Aggregate: National 61,045 8.86

BURLINGTON

7

Delanco Bancorp, Inc. brings quality, low-cost
deposits

(1) Pro forma for recently closed BKCS acquisition using regulatory financial data as of June 30, 2017
Regulatory financial data as of June 30, 2017, does not include impact of fair value adjustments
Source: SNL Financial

(Dollar values in thousands)

First Bank¹ Delanco Bancorp, Inc. Pro Forma Company

Deposit Type Balance % Total Deposit Type Balance % Total Deposit Type Balance % Total

Noninterest-Bearing $167,355 15.1% Noninterest-Bearing $10,673 9.5% Noninterest-Bearing $178,028 14.6%

Interest Checking, Savings & MMDA 417,149 37.7% Interest Checking, Savings & MMDA 64,161 57.2% Interest Checking, Savings & MMDA 481,310 39.5%

Retail 169,329 15.3% Retail 25,070 22.3% Retail 194,399 16.0%

Jumbo 351,827 31.8% Jumbo 12,305 11.0% Jumbo 364,132 29.9%

Total $1,105,660 100.0% Total $112,209 100.0% Total $1,217,869 100.0%

Cost of Deposits: 0.84% Cost of Deposits: 0.45% Cost of Deposits: 0.80%

Noninterest-

Bearing
15.1%

Interest

Checking,
Savings &

MMDA

37.7%Retail

15.3%

Jumbo

31.8%

Noninterest-

Bearing
9.5%

Interest

Checking,
Savings &

MMDA

57.2%

Retail

22.3%

Jumbo

11.0%
Noninterest-

Bearing
14.6%

Interest

Checking,
Savings &

MMDA

39.5%

Retail

16.0%

Jumbo

29.9%

8

Pro forma loan composition

(1) Pro forma for recently closed BKCS acquisition using regulatory financial data as of June 30, 2017
Regulatory financial data as of June 30, 2017, does not include impact of fair value adjustments
Source: SNL Financial

(Dollar values in thousands)

First Bank¹ Delanco Bancorp, Inc. Pro Forma Company

Loan Type Balance % Total Loan Type Balance % Total Loan Type Balance % Total

1-4 Family $95,369 8.1% 1-4 Family $69,491 81.8% 1-4 Family $164,860 13.1%

Multifamily 65,980 5.6% Multifamily 798 0.9% Multifamily 66,778 5.3%

Owner Occupied CRE 285,642 24.3% Owner Occupied CRE 6,765 8.0% Owner Occupied CRE 292,407 23.2%

Non-Owner Occupied CRE 457,817 38.9% Non-Owner Occupied CRE 4,134 4.9% Non-Owner Occupied CRE 461,951 36.6%

Construction & Development 101,964 8.7% Construction & Development 916 1.1% Construction & Development 102,880 8.2%

Commercial & Industrial 145,552 12.4% Commercial & Industrial 2,194 2.6% Commercial & Industrial 147,746 11.7%

Consumer 5,667 0.5% Consumer 597 0.7% Consumer 6,264 0.5%

Other 18,695 1.6% Other 19 0.0% Other 18,714 1.5%

Total $1,176,686 100.0% Total $84,914 100.0% Total $1,261,600 100.0%

Yield on Loans: 4.63% Yield on Loans: 4.24% Yield on Loans: 4.60%

1-4 Family

8.1%

Multifamily

5.6%

Owner

Occupied
CRE

24.3%
Non-Owner

Occupied CRE
38.9%

Construction &

Development
8.7%

Commercial

& Industrial
12.4%

Consumer

0.5% Other

1.6%

1-4 Family

81.8%

Multifamily

0.9%

Owner

Occupied
CRE

8.0%

Non-Owner

Occupied CRE
4.9%

Construction &

Development
1.1%

Commercial

& Industrial